DCMA NOTIFICATION

Copyright Infringement Report

Date: November 6, 2013

Contact Information

Recipient Information: Sender Information:
Copyright Agent Office Depot, Inc.
reddit. Inc Attn: Jared B. Namm, Corporate Counsel

) 6600 N. Military Trail, C434
c/o Wired Boca Raton, FL. 33496
520 Third St.

San Francisco, CA 94107

Email: copyricht@reddit.com

By phone: (707) 733-3484

By fax: 212.658.9241

Reddit DMCA Rules (http://www.reddit.com/help/useragreement)

Signature: Physical or Electronic signature by Authorized Person

Delivery: Mail, Fax, or Email

To Whom It May Concern:
The following information is presented for the purposes of removing web content that infringes

on our copyright per the Digital Millennium Copyright Act. We appreciate your enforcement of
copyright law and support of our rights in this matter

Identification of Copyrighted Work

The copynighted work at issue is the text that appears on www.redddit.com and it's related pages.

Identification of Infringed Material

The following Reddit Discussion Board Poster heisenberg69
www.reddit.com/user/heisenberg69 is using Reddit's discussion board to post content that
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violates the copyrights and trademarks of Office Depot, Inc. in violation of Section 21 of
Reddit’s User Agreement (“Agreement”) located at http://www.reddit.com/help/useragreement .
The post by heisenberg69 also violates Section 18 of the Agreement as the post incorporating the
Office Depot trademark and the content surrounding the post is defamatory, abusive, harassing,
racist, hateful, or violent.

A link to heisenberg69 post is here:

http://www.reddit.com/r/circlejerk/comments/1bric3/til_that the nazi swastika fits perfectly i
nto/

A link to the infringing, racist, hateful and violent content is here:

http://i.imgur.com/10411DU.png

heisenberg69’s post and alteration of the Office Depot logo by applying the swastika
symbol associates Office Depot with Nazi Germany.

A little history on the symbol as well; this particular design is not Nazi related but the
original Sauwastika (facing left) vs. the Nazi Germany alteration (facing right). The left facing
has been a symbol in Hindu/Buddhist art/texts that predate the Nazi usage by centuries. While
this does not dismiss the use of the symbol in conjunction with our logo, in reviewing the posts it
appears there is confusion on the symbol, but heisenberg69’s posting of the symbol over the
Office Depot logo associates Office Depot with Nazi Germany.
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heisenberg69’s post violates Section 1 d 21 of Reddit’s User Agreement

18. You agree not to use any obscene, indecent, or offensive language or to provide to or post on
or through the Website any graphics, text, photographs, images, video, audio or other material
that is defamatory, abusive, bullying, harassing, racist, hateful, or violent. You agree to refrain
from ethnic slurs, religious intolerance, homophobia, and personal attacks when using the
Website.

21. You are responsible for ensuring that any graphics, text, photographs, images, video, audio or
other material you provide to or post on the Website, including without limitation in bulletin
boards, forums, personal ads, chats or elsewhere, does not violate the copyright, trademark, trade
secret or any other personal or proprietary rights of any third party or is provided or posted with
the permission of the owner(s) of such rights.

Copyright Owner Contact Information

Office Depot, Inc.

Attn: Jared B. Namm, Corporate Counsel
6600 N. Military Trail, C434

Boca Raton, FL. 33496

Copyright Infringers Information

heisenbergt9

http://www.reddit.com/user/heisenberg69
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Copyright Owners Statement

I have a good faith belief that use of the copyrighted materials described above on the allegedly
infringing email address is not authorized by the copyright owner, its agent, or the law.

I swear, under penalty of perjury, that the information in the notification is accurate and that I am
the copyright owner or am authorized to act on behalf of the owner of an exclusive right that is
allegedly infringed.

Signed on this day, the (s day of My 2013, in the City of Boa Raton, Florida, USA

orporate Counsel
Office Depot, Inc.
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